

Civ DJ 9048/16
CHAND RAM
Vs.
RAMESH PARKASH

02.04.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person along with Counsel Sh. Manish.
Defendant in person along with Counsel Sh. P.R.Sandhu.

No PWs are present.

Record perused. Today, last opportunity was granted to the plaintiff to lead evidence. Plaintiff seeks further time for leading evidence. Time sought is granted subject to costs of Rs.5000/- to be deposited with DLSA (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Put up for PE on 15.07.2024.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Addl. District Judge-06,
West District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/02.04.2024