

SH MAHAVEER SINGH AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND
ANR

18.10.2024

Present: Sh. Rajat Tanwar, ld. Counsel for the D.Hs.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld. Counsel for UOI/JD No. 1
through V.C.
Ms Meenakshi, ld. counsel for JD No. 2

ENM has not been issued in the present case on behalf of
the UOI due to clerical mistake in the main judgment as per
submission of ld. Counsel for JD No. 1.

Put up with connected application for correction of the
judgment on 29.01.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:18.10.2024