

1 Civ DJ 344/2015 9048/16  
CHAND RAM Vs. RAMESH PARKASH

12.01.2026

**File taken up today as 10.01.2026 was second Saturday as holiday.**

Present : None for plaintiff.

Ms. Himani Dhingra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Counsel Sh. T.R  
Sandhu, for defendant.

Put up for final arguments for **22.01.2026**.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR  
DISTRICT JUDGE-08  
WEST/DELHI/12.01.2026