

1 Civ DJ 344/2015 9048/16 CHAND RAM Vs. RAMESH PARKASH
04.06.2026

All the proceeding conducted through VC.

Present None for plaintiff.

Ms. Divyanshi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel Sh. T.R.
Sandhu for defendant through VC.

Both the parties have e-filed the written synopsis of their arguments. Defendant has also placed on record the physical copy of written synopsis.

Put up for judgment on 20.07.2026.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/04.06.2026